KERMIT W. FLOWERS, )

Plaintiff, ) IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
GRIZAT DANE TRAILERS, INC., } CASE NO: 10448
Defendant. )
DEMURRER

Comes the defendant, Great Dane Trailers, Inc., a
corporation, and demurs to the complaint in this cause filed
and to each and every count thereof, separately and severally,
and as grounds therefor gets down and assigns the following,
separately and severally:

1. For that said count does not set out with sufficient
certainty the act or acts with which this defendant is charg-
ed.

2. The facts alleged in said count do not state a cause

-.0f.action against this defendant.

" 3. TFor aught that appears this defendant transacted no
business with this plaintiff.

4, Szid count does not set up sufficient facts to state
a cause of action.

5. Said count does not state with sufficient certainty
how or in what way thes money allegedly received by the defen-
dant came into the defendani's custody.

6. For the averments of said count failed to show any
liability on the part of this defendant.

7. TFor that it does not appear with sufficient certainty
what sum or sums the plaintiff claims against this defendant.

8. ©For that there is a misjoinder of party's defendant.

©. For aught that appears this defendant has not collect-
ed any monies for this plaintiff.

10, For that this defendant had ne contract with this

plaintiff.
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11. TFor that it is not averred that the plaintif:s per-

formed any work for this defendant.

12, Tt is not averred that the defendant has an account

with the plaintiff.

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY
800 First National Building
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
Attorneyssfor Defendant

BY 7 yxw‘ﬂwfffmmw
B Trial Attorney

I hereby certify that I have mailed a copy cf the fore-

going Demurrer to Charles C. Partin, Chason, Stone & Chason,
11© Hovle ﬂvenue, P. O. Box 120, Bay Minette, Alzbama, 365307,

on this %79 day of July, 1872.

- / f i ,;g;e"‘f,w“
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- ‘Of Counsel fo; Defiendant

ol » i1 2 CIRCUIT
L.Ea\l uf. 3, BLAGKL% N CLERK




STATE OF ALABAMA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT - LAW SIDE
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon Great Dane Trallers,
Inc., a corporation, to appear within thirty days from the service
of this writ in the Circuit Court, to be held for said County at
the place of holding the same, rhen and there to answer the Comp-
laint of Kermit W. Flowers. ™

Witness my hand, this ;%I day of June, 1972.
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS, .. X
Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
vS. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC., X AT LAW NO: /Z?ﬁﬂ%f§7
Defendant. X
" COUNT ONE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant, a corporation,
the sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00), for money on, to-
wit, the 2nd day of September, 1971, and the 12th day of December,
1971, received by the Defendant to the use of the Plaintiff, which

sum of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.
COUNT TWO:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant, a corporation, the

sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for money on, to-wit, the

2né day of September, 1971, ¥ ivedqﬁy the Defendant to the use
L 2l e?ﬁ %?Eud‘g
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of the Plaintiff, which sum of money, with the interest thereon,

is still unpaid.

COUNT THREE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant, a corporation, th
sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), for money on, to-wit, the
12th day of December, 1971, received by the Defendant to the use
of the Plaintiff, which sum of money, with the interest thereon is

still unpaid.
CHASON, STONE & CHASON

s A L

2

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The Plaintiff respectfully
demands a trial of this cause

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

e

By:

o

N
Wi N

Address for service:

RITOT T W A CWRAC

CIRSUIT

Great Dane Trailers, Inc.
Battleship Causeway
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~ KERMIT W. FLOWERS,

Plaintiff,

VS.

* GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC.

Defendant.

ok ok ok kK kR K Rk % k Kk Kk % K % %

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW  NO.

X.k Kk k k. Kk kK Kk k Kk Kk Kk % %k Kk k %

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

» .
B ok ok k Kk ok k Kk Kk k % k % % Kk Kk k

LA RS Fat s k2
LURICE B, BLAC

C,Egé CIRCLHT

Ut oWz

g .
CHasoN)' SToNE & CHAsON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P, O. Box 120
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA




STATE OF ALABAMA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT - LAW SIDE
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon Great Dane Birmingham,
Inc., a corporation, to appear within thirty days from the service
of this writ in the Circuit Court, to be held for said County at
the place of holding same, then and there to answer the Complaint

of Kermit W. Flowers.

WITNESS my hand this g; day of {j%;,?ﬂé , 1972.
;2?;Z<a§6f49 A‘;ijx4€i/;;/f i, ,)

Clerk

KERMIT W. FLOWERS, X
Plaintiff, Y IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QOF

X
vs. X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

X
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC., X AT LAW NO. 10,448

Defendant. X

AMENDED COMPLAINT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and

amends his Complaint heretofore £filed so as to read as follows:

KERMIT W. FLOWERS, X
Plaintiff, Y IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
VS. . BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
)
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC. X AT AW NO. 10,448
and GREAT DANE BIRMINGHAM,
INC. X
Defendants. X

vaL 7@ i 32




" COQUNT ONE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, the sum of

bor’i-\n{*\we Hundrer 4, o020

Three Thewsand Dollars ($%~6@ﬁ~9&), for money on, to-wit, the 2nd
day of September, 1971, and the 12th day of December, 1971, re-
ceived by the Defendants to the use of the Plaintiff, which sum

of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

" COUNT TWO:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, the sum of Two

TRtk Five Howdied

o0, OO
mhauﬁand Dollars ($27§%ﬂ7€6+ for money on, to-wit, the 2nd day
of September, 1971, received by the Defendants to the use of the
Plaintiff, which sum of money, with the interest thereon, 1is

still unpaid.

COUNT TEREE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defandants the sum of One
Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), for money on, to-wit, the 12th day
of December, 1971, received by the Defendants to the use of the
Plaintiff, which sum of money, with the interest thereon is still

unpaid.

CEASON, STONE & CHASON

BY: /,f«f; | é/fﬁ

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The Plaintiff respectfully

demands a trial of this cause

by a jury.
CHASON, STONE & CHASON §:E§_§E§}
_ BCT 6 wic
5v: (2 %,,,%,,, /’fé],f/ ' EUNICE B. BLACKNON swseusz
Attorneys for FPlaintiff 2 CLERK 4
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS,

Plaintiff,

VSI

GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC.,

Defendant.

wff
%k % ko ok Kk kK Kk Kk Kk k k Kk K Kk

" 'AMENDED COMPLAINT

ok ok k.ok ko Rk k% k k k% k%

,&J/%mey Lo aerves!
ijfflgfizgigqpéfigxéiy{; Triliion Foc.
T
0eiis 1912
FAYLOR WILKING
CHason, STENE 8 Chason

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P. O. Box 120
BAY MINETTE. ALABAMA
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS, S IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF
S
PLAINTIFF, S
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
S
VS. S
S CASE NO, 10448
)
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC., §
S
DEFENDANT, S
DEMURR ER

Comes the defendant, Great Dane Birmingham, Inc. and
demurs tc the complaint in this cause filed and %o each and every
count thereof, separately and severally, and as grounds therefor,
sets down and assigns the following, separately and severally:

1. For that said count does not set out with sufficient
certainty the act or acts with which this defendant is charged.

2. The facts alleged in said count do not state 2
cause of action against this defendant,

3. For aught that appears this defendant transacted
no business with this plaintiff.,

4, Said count does not set up sufficient facts to
state a cause of action,

5. Said count does not state with sufficient certainty
how or in what way the money allegedly received by the defendant
came intec the defendant‘®s custody.

6. For the averments of said count failed to show
any liability on the part of this defendant.

7. For that it does not appear with sufficient
certainty what sum or sums the plaintiff claims against this
defendant.

8. For thaﬁ?there is a misjoinder of party's
defendant. |

S. for aught that appears this defendant has not

collected any monies for this plaintiff,

o (0 2310




10, For that this defendant had no contract with this

pPlaintiff,
11, For that it is not averred that the plaintiff

performed any work for thig defendant,
i1z2. It is not averred that the defendant has an account

with the plaintiff,

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY
800 John A, Hand Building
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Attornevs for Defendant

E@L__éslﬁéﬁ&@vJ &;3?“96“5132;

Trial Atéorney

Certificate of Service o

pleading on =-..-. IR
by mailing ko somo vt
addressed, zid fret otagn conls

; i do fgeby certity that { have on 1his ] day
: of OB . et M
; o w2 F e corupad g Ay of the ferzgoing

25 Lo this Proceeding
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS, S IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
S
PLAINTIFF, )
S BAL.DWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
$
vs. S
S CASE NO, 10448
S
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, INC., $
S
DEFENDANT, §
ANSWER

Comes the defendant, Great Dane Trailers, Inc,, a
corporation, and for plea and answer to the complaint filed in
this cause and t¢c each count thereof, separately and severally,
sets down and assigns, separately and severally, the following:

1. The allegations of said count are untrue.

2, This defendant is not guilty of the matters and
things alleged in said count.

3. This defendant is not indebted to the plaintiff.

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

Certificzte of Service 2
t dqoherpby ceriily that | have o whis % day

of &, 190

=, rerend oocony of
plezding on counrel for o1
by mailing ihe somn by Un

o
addressed, und first cl.gs PUSteEs nropaid.

.................. e neelone, Ao

Of Counsel for ..

FILE
Qo7 16 i
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS, X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

X

vs.

X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

GREAT DANE TRAILERS, X
INC., and GREAT DANE AT LAW NO. 10,448

BIRMINGHAM, INC., X

Defendants. X

MOTION

Comes now the Plaintiff, Kermit W. Flowers, by and
through his Attorneys of Record, and shows unto the Court that on
Cctober 17, 1972, the Court overruled the demurrer to Plaintiff's
Complaint filed by Great Dane Birmingham, Inc., one of the De-
fendants in the above styled cause, and that the Defendant has
failed to answer the Complaint in the time prescribed by law.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff moves this Honorabkle Court to
reguire the said Defendant to plead within a time set by the

Court or suffer a judgment by default.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

oS .
By: 0 2L S T

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e

i rmﬁy that a copy of the foragoing
i "2aing has been sarvad upon counsal

2 parties 1o this procesding, by

iy bl ey 4
7 the samie o ey

o

s .
States Mall, propariv addressd
- L F o . ha Jzo s
.28 prepaid on this.[3 day
. %,{, , £\
Clddtdomdi,, 1872,

—— FILED
DEC 131972

crreuit

EUNICE B. BLACKMON Zleag
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KERMIT W. PFLOWERS, X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
VS. X BALDWIN COUNTY{ ALABAMA
X
AT AW NO. 10,448
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, X
INC., and GREAT DANE
BIRMINGHAM, INC., X
|
Defendants. X
MOTION

Comes now the Plaintiff, Kermit W. Flowers, by and
through his Attorneys of Record, and moves this Honorable Court

to cause Great Dane Birmingham, Inc., one of the Defendants in the

above styled cause, to answer fully in open Court the Interro-
gatories filed in the above styled cause:; or upon the said De-
fendant's failure to do so, to direct a judgment by default to be
entered, or render such judgment or decree as would be appro-
priate if such defaulting party offered no evidence, and for
~grounds thereof, sets down the following:

1. TFor that the Plaintiff's Interrogatories were
served on said Defendant more than sixty (60) days ago, and said

Defendant nas wholly failed to answer the same.

CHASCN, STONE & CHASON

vy: LA

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

—mnrnaT

Iocertify that 2 copy

! h b e
pieading has bes;

zozi §:§i,§§§}
DEC 132 1972

EUNICE B. BLACKMON cmeurs

CLERK .
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KERMIT W. FLOWERS, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
X
VS. X BATPWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
GREAT DANE TRAILERS, X AT LAW NC. 10,448
INC., and GREAT DANE
BIRMINGHAM, INC., X
Defendants. X
MOTION

Comes now the Plaintiff, Kermit W. Flowers, by and
through his Attorneys of Record, and moves this Honorable Court
to cause Great Dane Trailers, Inc., one of the Defendant in the
above styled cause, to answer fully in open Court the Interro-
gatories filed in the above styled cause; or upon the said De-
fendant failure to do so, to direct a judgment by cdefault to be
entered, or render such judgment or decree as would be appro-
priate if such defaulting party offered no evidence, and for
grounds thereof, sets down the following, separately and
severally:

1. For that the Defendant's answers to the Plaintiff's
Interrogatories in the above styled cause were not full.

2. For that the Defendant's answers to the Plaintiff's

Interrogatories in the above styled cause were evasive.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE CHASON, STONE & CHASON

I certify that a copy of tha ¢
pleading has hean sarves

for il pariies o this procesding, by (/ff?:i: ,o,v ,22::;:
y ‘ 5

mailing the samea to each by Firr 5 Attorneys for D aintiff
United States Mail, properly acdrasged - )

and postage prepaid on this. /% day

cf,iﬁ; /;/',19434 gzgg.gfgﬁ
<, A AR
é/ %: I ,//: Z s BE o z 3 ég?z

EUNICE B. ] SLACKMON mcuz'x'
EVOL 7{} 532D § :




KERMIT W. FLOWERS,

Plaintiff,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

GREAT DANE TRAILERS,
INC., and GREAT DANE
BIRMINGHAM, INC.,

AT LAW NO., 10,448

AN DA D DD DD DDA

Defendants
ANSWER

Comes the defendant, Great Dane Birmingham, Inc., & corporation,
and for plea and answer t¢ the complaint filed in this cause and to
each count thereof, separately and severally, sets down and assigns,
separately and severally, the following:

1. The allegations of said count are untrue,

2. This defendant is not guiltvy of the matters and
things alleged in said count.

3. This defendant is not indebted to the plaintiff,

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

Attorney for

DEC 15 1972

\ _ CIRCULE
URICE B. BLACKMON cizee .

Certificate of Service
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LARRY L, JACOBSON and ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
MARY T, JACOBSON
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiffs
) AT LAW
Vs
)
THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY
a stock insurance company }
Defendant ) CASE NO: 10,590
REPLICATION

Comes now the Plaintiffs in the above styled cause and for reply to the
answer filed in this cause by the Defendant, and say as follows:
1. The Plaintiffs join issue with the Defendants and to the Defendant's

answear filed in this cause.

el

s oF Wilkins , g
i AXorney for Plafatiffs

I, the undersigned, Taylor Wilkins, Jr., do hereby certify that I have
on this ﬁth day of April, 1973, forwarded a true and exact copy of the foregoing
pleading to Mr. J. Conncw Owens, Attorney at Law, Bay Minette, Alabama,
attorney of record for the Defendant, by mailing a copy of the same in the United

States Post office, properly addressed, with postage prepaid.

é /é/[w/@ oo 10 adl2




LAW OFFICES OF
SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

800 JOHN A.HAND BUILDING

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

FRANK E. SPAIN {zos) 32a8-4i00 ALTON C.LECRQY
J. W, GILLON OF COUNSEL
RICHARD 5. RILEY

RALPH B.TATE

JOMN P, ANSLEY

IRA LEE BURLESON

FRANK P, SAMFORD, JR.

FOSTER ETHEREDGE December 14’ 1972

5. . 5TARNES

HOBART GRQOMS, JR.

QLLIE L.BLAN, JR.

JOHN P. MEKLEROY, JR.

WILLIAM F. DENSON, III

ALLWIN E. HORN, OT

Ms. Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

RE: Xermit W. Flowers vs. Great Dane Birmingham, Inc.,
a corporation, Case No. 10,448

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

We enclose the original Answer to be filed on behalf of Great
Dane Birmingham, Inc. Please file the original and return copy
steamped "FILED"Y in the enclosed self-addressed envelop.

We notice that the attorney for the plaintiff has filed two
motions with regard to answers to interrogatories. We certainly
desire to be heard before any ruling is made on these motions.
Please advise us when these cases will next be set for settlement
of pleadings. We assume that no ruling will be made on these
motions until the next settlement hearing. If this is not correct,
please advise,

Very truly yours,

SPAILN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

e

WFD, III/jy

/ A ;
cc: Mr,. Charles C, Partin /6%75 ] @ o A ) éQL?{J, j
Chason, Stone & Chason / -

~ P. O. Box 120

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

BEnclosures




LAW QFFICES OF
SPAIN. GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

SO0C JORN A, HAND BUILDING
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

FRANK £, SPAIN [2es) 32a-4100 ALTON C.Lc CROY

<. W, GILLON COF COUNSEL
RICHARD S. RILEY

RALPH B, TATE

JOHN P. ANSLEY

'RA LEE BURLESON
FRANK P. SAMFORD, JR.
FOSTER ETHEREDGE December 27, 1972
S. R. STARNES

HOBART GROOMS, JR.
OLLIE L.BLAN, JR.
JOHN P. MEKLERQY, JR.
WiLLIAM F. DENSCN, IIT
ALLWIN E. HORN, IIT

Ms, Bunice B, Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

RE: Kermit W. Flowers vs. Great Dane Birmingham, Inc.,
a corporation, Case No. 10,448

Dear Ms. Blackmons:

We enclose an original and a copy of answers to interrogatories
to be filed on behalf of Great Dane Birmingham, Inc., DPleasge file

the original and return copy stamped "FILED” in the enclosed self-
addressed envelop. Thank you.

Very truly vours,

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

%W

William F. Benson, IIT

WFD, III/jy

Enclosures




LAW OFFICES OF

SPAIN. GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

80C JOHN A.HAND BUILDING

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

FRANK E. SPAIN {205) 328-4100 ALTON C.LECROY
J.W. GILLON COF COUNSEL
RICHARD S. RILEY

RALPM B.TATE

JOHN P, ANSLEY

IRA LEE BURLESON

FRANK P. SAMFORD, JR.

FOSTER ETHEREDGE October 13, 1972

S.R. STARNES

HOBART GROOMS. JR.
QLLIE L.BLAN, JR.
JOHN B, MCKLEROY, JR.
WILLIAM F. DENSON, IIT
ALLWIN E. HORN, IIT

Ms, EBunice B. Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

RE: Kermit W. Flowers vs. Great Dane Trailers, Inc.
Case No. 10448

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

Enclosed is the original Demurrer to be filed on behalf of
Great Dane Birmingham, Inc., and also the original Answer toc be
filed on behalf of Great Dane Trailers, Inc. Please file the

originals and return copies stamped "filed" in the enclosed self-
addressed envelope.

Very truly yours,
SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY
By: m /=- A_QMHI.’E
William F. Denson, III
WFD, I11/jv

Enclosures




LAW QOFFICES OF

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

800 JOHN A.HAND SUILDING

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

FRANK E. SPAIN (205) 328-4100 ALTON C.t5 CROY
J.W. GILLON OF COUNSEL
RICHARD S.RILEY

RALPH B.TATE

JOHN P. ANSLEY

IRA LEE BURLESON

FRANK P. SAMFORD, JR.

FOSTER ETHEREDGE JUlY 32, 1e72

5. R. STARNES

HOBART GROOMS, JR.

OLLIE L. BLAN, JR.

JOHN P. MCKLEROY, JR,

WILLIAM F. DENSON, III

ALLWIN E. HORN, IIT

Ms. Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court o
Baldwin County Ccurt House
Bay Minette, 2Alabama 36507

RE: Xermit W. Flowers vs, Great Dane Trailers, Inc.
Case No., 10448

Dear Ms, Blackmon:

We attach Demurrers o be filed in the above cause.
Please file the original and stamp the copy, "filed" and
return to us.

Very truly vours,

SPAIN, GILLON, RILEY, TATE & ANSLEY

WFD, III/mb
enc/
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